



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 324/2022, CM APPL. 54746/2022, CM APPL. 54747/2022 and**
CM APPL. 54748/2022

IFFCO TOKIO GEN INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate

versus

SH SAMAN SINGH & ORS. Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

01.02.2023

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the appellant, in order to enable him to cite the relevant case law(s), list on 01.03.2023.
2. In the meantime, the Registry shall ensure that the digitized copy of the LCR is requisitioned and made available to this Court on the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2023

na