



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 324/2022, CM. APPLs. 54746-54748/2022

IFFCO TOKIO GEN INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr.A.K.Soni, Advocate

versus

SH SAMAN SINGH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

01.03.2023

At request of Mr. A.K. Soni to take further instructions in the matter,
adjourned to 16.03.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 1, 2023/v