



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 324/2022, CM APPL. 54748/2022—10 days in filing**
IFFCO TOKIO GEN INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: Mr. A. K. Soni, Adv.

versus

SH SAMAN SINGH & ORS. Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
15.02.2024

1. The service report is awaited.
2. Upon taking necessary steps, issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes including via approved courier service.
3. List on 11.09.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/aks/b