



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 324/2022 & CM APPL. 54748/2022**

IFFCO TOKIO GEN INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate

versus

SH SAMAN SINGH & ORS.Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
11.09.2024

Re-notify on 29.01.2025.

On taking steps, issue fresh to respondents through all permissible modes including *dasti*.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/dr