



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 324/2022 & CM APPL. 54748/2022 (DELAY OF 10 DAYS IN FILING APPEAL)**

IFFCO TOKIO GEN INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate**

versus

SH SAMAN SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Gurmit Singh Hans & Ms. Gurman Kaur Dua, Advocates for R-2, R-3 & R-4 along with R-3 & R-4 in person**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
29.01.2025

No time left.

List on 14.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

RM