



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 324/2022 & CM APPL. 54748/2022**

IFFCO TOKIO GEN INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. A. K. Soni, Advocate.

versus

SH SAMAN SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
14.08.2025

List on 12.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/sw