



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 324/2022 & CM APPL 54748/2022**
IFFCO TOKIO GEN INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate

versus

SH SAMAN SINGH & ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
12.12.2025

%

1. The appellant is represented. However, there is no representation on behalf of the respondents.

2. List the matter for hearing on 28.04.2026.

3. In the meantime, written submissions, if not already filed, not exceeding three pages each, along with compilation of judgments that the parties wish to rely upon, shall be filed within six weeks.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J



DECEMBER 12, 2025

p'ma