



\$~41

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 324/2022, CM APPL. 54748/2022

IFFCO TOKIO GEN INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

SH SAMAN SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manwendra Gautam, Advocate
ffor respondent no.6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Mr. Soni, learned counsel who appears through VC is not audible on account of technical glitch. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents also seeks time to go through the record.
2. In view of the above, renotify on 22.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2026/rd